

ST 06 (08) 2024

R- 68/24

Present: Bidyut Kumar Roy

J.O.CODE. WB 00501

**Order No.6**

**Dated- 22.07.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accuse is present by filling hazira.

Ld PP in charge is present.

No witness is present.

Issue WWA agaisnt the witness namely Sabnam Bibi of village Chalk Enayet Nagar, P.S. Bishnupur, District. South 24-Parganas.

Officer in Charge of Bishnupur PS is directed to take proper step against the witness & witness is present before this court on the next date. In connection with the PS case number 1386/2015.

To 27.08.2025 for ER of WWA & evidence of CSW1.

Accused are must present on the next date.

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 17<sup>th</sup> Court  
South 24-parganas,  
Alipore.

Memo No.

Dated -

Let a copy send to the Officer in Charge of Bishnupur PS to take step.

A.D.J, 17<sup>th</sup> Court  
South 24-parganas,  
Alipore.