

ST 06 (08) 2024

R- 68/24

Present: Bidyut Kumar Roy

J.O.CODE. WB 00501

Order No.8

Dated- 19.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accuse is present by filling hazira.

Ld PP in charge is present.

Witness Sabnam Bibi is present on calls. Witness Sabnam

Bibi is examined in chief as PW1 in part. Signature of PW1

on written complain is marked as Exbt 1/1 as per list.

Examination in chief of PW1 is deferred on the prayer of
the prosecution.

Fix 11.11.2025 for further evidence of PW1.

Accused are must present on the next date.

D/C by me.
ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court
South 24-parganas,
Alipore.