

ST 06 (08) 2024

R- 68/24

Present: Monikuntala Roy  
J.O.CODE WB01088

**Order No.30**

**Dated. 16-05-2026**

The court is lying vacant. Additional District Judge, 8<sup>th</sup> FTC, Alipore is in charge of this court.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accuse is absent by filing petition u/s 317 of CrPC.

No witness is present today. The case is adjourned.

Fix 02.07.2026 for further evidence of PW1.

Accused must present on the next date.

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,  
( ADJ, 8<sup>th</sup> FTC in charge )  
South 24-parganas,  
Alipore